

Desert Hot Springs High School

psusd.us/dhshs

Janell Estrada – USB Accounting Assistant 65850 Pierson Blvd., Desert Hot Springs, CA 92240 760-288-7013 jestrada@psusd.us



School Year: 2021-2022

To whom it may concern:

Thank you for your donation and interest in supporting our students. Please accept this letter as certification that Desert Hot Springs High School qualifies as a not-for-profit organization. We are a state educational institution, which is considered a political subdivision of the State of California. Because of this, we are considered a nonprofit state entity rather than a private 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization. Donations and private grants made to our school are tax-deductible under these statues.

PSUSD Tax ID# 52-1527179

Donor Name:	24	
Donation Amount:	\$	
USB Account:	Desert Hot Springs High School	

Sincerely,

Janell Estrada

USB Accounting Assistant

Desert Hot Springs High School